Powys County Council Pension Fund Employer Contact Details

Please complete and return this form. We will be contacting you regularly with important communications regarding your employees' pensions, so it is essential that the Powys County Council Pension Fund has the up to date details of any relevant points of contact within your organisation

Employer / Compa	any name:					
Address:						
				Po	ost Code:	
Payroll Provider:						
Effective date of contact details:						
Point of contact for Powys County Council Pension Fund(LPGS) Person nominated as the main point of contact to receive all documentation and guidance issued by the Powys County Council Pension Fund. This includes changes in legislation surrounding administration of the Local Government Pension Scheme and matters such as ill health retirements, discretionary items and ensuring the return of end-of-year financial data.						
Name:						
Job Title:						
Email Address:					Direct phone numbe	r:
Finance / Payroll Officer						
Name:						
Job Title:						
Email Address:					Direct Phone numbe	er:
Human Resources Officer						
Name:						
Job Title:						
Email Address:					Direct Phone numbe	er:
IDRP Contact: Person nominated to investigate any Stage1 applications for the Internal Dispute Resolution Procedure(IDRP)						
Name:						
Job Title:						
Email Address:					Direct Phone numbe	er:
Please return this form to <u>pensions@powys.gov.uk</u> or alternatively post to : Pensions Section, Powys County Council, County Hall, Llandrindod Wells, Powys, LD1 5LG.						